3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV‘S‘ONS
(©) copvriGHT 20 By T7CO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ AL RenTs RERERER SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UEGE A 66 O DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION S ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR-19.001356 2snz0ts | RE | GB
TERMINATOR MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-1 - 2063440- 1
2150315-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150315-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) B B 5055 5 Tl ShAT TNSULATION Ao JUSTHENT i
OMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 ] . SRR ] - - -] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N T T T T T 21190831 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S
2150315-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150315-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) R R R R R R 2168400-7 | SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 10 510
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2150315-4 - - - S 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e s ; N CRME HETenT anueT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
LATCH PtATEzﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440 | RN 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2150315-6 8 NONZCRIMPHETGHT ADJUST | /A Y : : : : : : : -] RWEFRWEF T 61990913619171 16 EEED Efﬁfﬁimwg X 140 ﬁ? ’
LATCH PLATE - - - - - - - , | |
-t 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
2150315-7 . FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE T 523532 TGUIDE PIN ROLODOWT B
[T ‘ CRIME TUOLIRG KT ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
-t 994969-1 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP S17F TVPE R 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
VTRE T2 79 o T 1707 - - - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
INSUL |4 .01 mm [.158] F - | - REFREF - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
R 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPU%@?E%%SIQNS L] -t 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-t 2119956-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2120121212 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- - - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ’ 7 % ’ 7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
TERNTNAL NAWE RECEPTACLE 6,370, 8 TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE 6,3x0,8 T T T 2 2resi00  TShes, Lov REwD, fefs, Wi T 7 ¥
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T T T T T 2197931 [LIMITER. ADJUSTHENT BoOLT 53
0006 00w L2126 T 22003 00 08T 1T T i R L e oSt m o Pl | - | 3] - | 3131 3| 9927635 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL ‘ 25985 Rev 2 - - XEEY @ﬁ% ON 1O -] 2079383-4 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
e ON= 7 7 7 SPECIFICAT] | - [ - | - [ -1 5180225 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, N4 X 6.0 59 | .
DL LLILATION - - - - - 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 3131 33| 3| 2168400-4 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL IE TERMINAL oor  TERMINAL [ TERMINAL oor  TERMINAL - g ; g g g égfzgigi iii’ ié; HgEéAPé E;HSMAMA Lt 22
1572845- | 25914.201 .01 1572845-1 25985123 .21 ERESEE SRR ERRS RN EECEREERaN Lt e
5778457 55914 201 004 57,8458 55985 123 204 1572845-2 25914.201.004 1572845-8 25985.123.204 - | 22|22 2| 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
5728453 75917 123 21 758453 TGREERIT 1572845-3 25914123211 1572845-9 25985.123. 242 -l 20120121212 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
15728454 55914 123 204 15728450 55085 201 047 1572845-4 25914.123.204 1-1572845-0 25985.201.042 -] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 o
TSRO 055 01 01 IR EEyr IV REERTE 1572845-5 25985.201.011 [-1572845- 1 25914123242 - -] - 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF, AIR 51
1572845-6 25985 201 004 [-1572845-2 259714.201. 042 197284576 ¢9985.201.004 [-1572845-2 co914.201.04¢ 6\ - | T | T | 1T |1 ] 1 ] 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE @@ &E§{3 CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁl S e B A ] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
SI/E mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - e R B R 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
T 00+1 .50 | 95+/-0.05 L0774/ 0021 4 %5% #5] FCWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EEH&%ET@NG T T T T T T T [ 21196555 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
2. 50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.3 -] - 1 ] 2119369~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
2X1.00 | 80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 8.3 cX16 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.8 R 2079383-7 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0.50+1.50 | 80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 8.3 L | 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.1 -t 2119645-1 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
2.00 | 80+/-0.05 [ 0T1+/- 002] 8.3 cX18 | 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.1 -t - 2119957-1 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.50+1.00 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9.8 e BEEAREURUEN L RREULES 10.6 ST T T T T T [ 2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
.50 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9.8 _— LA L D D0 . ST - LT [T [ 11| 21190851 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
R 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
L] -1 77T 7T [-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
120120121212 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31 | 4
16& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 20222 2] 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
A\ -t 240639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SWARNTNG N R R N N B 1320906-1 | STUD. THREADED T
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO 5 1 1 1 1 1 *27450283275*; Eﬁﬁ wﬁ %EEEDOWN gé
AN | LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T 15 15151 2220813 [SPRING. COMPRESSION >
ﬁgggdgﬁJQRsngggféﬁ PégApgg}B§u§§g§BED O AR e A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIOHT SETTING -t 1752373-4 | DRAG 20
L L 0 2 e T AT E
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150315-5 -1 41414044 1-2079385-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
SERVO FEED WITH “"NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150315-6 E T N AR B 1752360-1 | SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AN T 240833-4 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ —
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R R - - 10
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50 & 62 N O O 0904823 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR )
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23410-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 247 | R 2119957-2 [ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N T 1803060-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 2572 Nl - T 1] 1] 1-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG T
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITENS 35 & 252 o p oo PP L 211964071 [ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED oL e ; ) E
’ | - - - -] - 2079988-1 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 -t 3-240641-5 | SPACER 5
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -l - -1 -] - 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 -t 238009-1 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER - [0 - [ T[T 1] 2119798-1 [DETENT PIN 247 /NI LT T 1 1] 4-2119582-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 - 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2406 - 1 W ] 1 ] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER %
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -] -] - 2119759-1 | RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 NL TPt P 1] 3-456408-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e o
A -/ -T]-6]-5]-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTTION NO (N -T1|-6]-5-2|- PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET SN N S M ——— NN —
U ADDETIDNAL TR ORRATEOR. B cﬁ"O"WILSONQOFEBzowg CCC:)§>inZé; ;Eﬁf:!jiﬂv;;ﬂ7wogﬁ6og
Z/&L THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH DINERS 015 T N a3 IR T g
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH AT ANTTC VERSTON i N L ELBIN Ocean End Feed
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. R Applicator
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}iﬁi = S -
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — T S : S DO . o
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM . : e AT} 00779 (C=215031 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT : : CvsTomer hecessble Production Droning N E N P

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

h:d A
r1[ ) V

HE
L]
— REF 15.9
‘i’)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

12T on DWFS.O.WMSONWSFEBZOH (5) TE Connectivity

e 20FEB20T3 5 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE K. J. STAKEM

DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20FEB20713 [ NaME
%X L /x %$ I <j \/ E{% ES { <> %J " L LA Ocean End Feed
0 PLC +-
A0mm STROKE il
i _

A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ) PLe App‘iCO%Of
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti : )
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150315
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 2063440 |
2-2150315-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150315-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
s\ - | T |11 ] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150315-4 - - B Ceedon SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 10 540
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - B R I B 5119580 MFCHANTCAL TEED ASSEMALY 530
2-2150315-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150315-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N I S N 5063440 - | "IR FEED MODULE 538
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150315-4 - - I A 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
e ; e CRIME HECRT A ueT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - -l 41444 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 2063440- 1 - - REF -] - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
2> 21503157 A TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE B B B B B B - 1 W 1 W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
2 5150315-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON [ 76
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- T 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
S SR L - 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 153
y&%ﬁi i.;? 22 E‘lggi E S R R 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?7
: ‘ - W 1 W 1 21197198-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) R 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
408-10390
- - - - 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
- 2119651 -1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
- 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 -T77- 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE 6, 3x%0,8 TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE 6,3x0,8 - | - REF -] - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S e (03070071 sl TELD LATLR ASH —
5.50-6.00 mm [.217-.236 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] mil L A O B 4008885 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
5.50-6.00 mm [.217-.236 IN) 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN]
- T 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL 275985 Rev 2 TERMINAL NONE - 7 :
APPHCAHON APPLICATION 2 [ 212 2| 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10 0 70
-l 212|272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED DEREREEE 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TE TERMINAL G&H  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL il I O O 216840075 oHCS, LOW HEAD, HoHs, M4 X 20 64
570845 | 55014 201 011 5778457 55085 123 211 1572845- 25914 201 011 15728451 25985 123 211 - T 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
15728453 25914.123.211 15728459 25985 123.242 1572845-3 25914.123.211 1572845-9 25985.123.24¢2 - - - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
15728454 25914 123.204 | -1572845-0 25985 201047 1572845-4 25914.123.204 1-1572845-0 25985.201.042 - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53
1572845-5 25985.201 011 | -1572845- 1 25914 123,247 1572845-5 25985.201. 011 | -1572845- ] 25914.123.247 -1 3131313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
15712845-6 25985 201 004 1-1572845-7 25914 201 042 1572845-6 25985.201.004 |-1572845-2 20914, 201.04¢ -2l 212|°? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
' ] -l 212|272 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
SN R= A T REFERENCE SETT IR WIRE 1| CRINP HE [GHT CRINP HEIGHT /& oo 2 | Sare0so-i T AEK. REG. RoHS. 5
00T 50 o 005 Lo 00 - >1Zt mm L INCH] H|REFERENCE SETTING -2 l2l2]> 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TOROUE (M) 53
2.50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.3 S 90005 L0750/ 002) 6.8 T 1] 1-5018030-0 [ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
>v1 00 U 80+/-0.05 [ 0714/- 0021 3 3 1-14 I1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.1 - - - 1 - 2119792-7 PAWL, EF, AIR 5
0.50+1.50 | 804/-0.05 [ 0714/- 002] 8 3 2X18 1. 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.1 e\l - T | 1] 1-1976055-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
200 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 3 e 1.55+/°0.05 [.061+/-.002] 10.6 - [-T -T2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.50+1.00 | 65t/-0 05 [ 0654/ 0021 W 118 | . 48+/-0.05 [ . 058+/-.002] 1 - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
150 1. 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9.8 -0 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
[ 1] R 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-2 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- T T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 202127 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-l 212|272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
ZL(REM{E%AMNGSUW%CB SHoRTL FWARNING - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO o121 2 > 1320906- 1 STUD, THREADED o5
SHEE T SURRLIED R THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
BT A A oo e R N R W TI1/E Wl — :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150315-5 -1 2021272 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I B | 7023601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - LT 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (B
-1 T f f 10
Z/\AfgégYpﬁigTNﬁyﬁggR122§§J€9SGLfgg%JEETSJTﬁ$§€ESSCgFI;$¥M5§4§.62' N i B A B 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
Zﬁl N T 1803060-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITITEMS 139 & 153. | - 1 1 1 1 1-2217206-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
AAX.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | 1 1 | cllorees "INE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 29| _ ] _ 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S A B 2119640 - PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 3-240641-5 SPACER 5
Zﬁl e e R RENCE SLTTINe WA e et Uern wnen tne - - - - 2079988 - BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 ST 238009~ 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L |ccei9-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 AN I o A A 4-2119582-8 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 -] 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
"5‘ - 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N T YT T 3-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET o —
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (22922 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO S e e A e PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
Zf\JHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH ] SR TR T R TR o ) TOTEB20TS CC)Diy?E§WECMMC*vW
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH ci 20FEB20713 — Hortisburg, PA 171053608
FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR 1N THE PRE-FEED CONEIGURATION e L Ocean End Feed
| - N
PACIFIC YERSION I e
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 150315 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

MECHANLTCAL

(LT L
I REF 15.9

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

iijij\jTROKE

SFEB20T3

TSy D%_Q_WILSONW Ci)iyriégf TE Connectivity
20FEB2013 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS . J. STAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 20FEB2013 | nAm
4 mm

:ﬁ&fggN Ocean End Feed
0N D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 {i%{:::}OEg s Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ‘ \ 2pc t : )
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 _
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [C=2150315
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



